The parcels in this DSP front a proposed private road, which will be 
constructed by the applicant, and connects to Bald Eagle Road, as approved 
with the PPS. 

(h) Townhouses developed pursuant to a Detailed Site Plan for which an 

application is filed after December 30, 1996, shall be on lots at least 
one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet in size, and shall have at 
least sixty percent (60%) of the full front facades constructed of brick, 
stone, or stucco. In addition, there shall be no more than eight (8) 
townhouses per building group, except where the applicant 
demonstrates to the satisfaction of the Planning Board or District

[...]

(150) square feet per tree for isolated trees and a minimum of one 
hundred twenty (120) square feet per tree within a continuous open 
landscape strip. These requirements may also be met through the use 
of bridged slab, structural soil, or other techniques clearly indicating a 
minimum of three hundred and seventy-five (375) cubic feet of soil or 
three hundred (300) cubic feet of soil for each tree, respectively. 
Details and specifications of such techniques shall be provided on the 
landscape plan (see Figure 4.10-1). 

The applicant seeks relief from these requirements, as follows: